

CNR No: PBHOC10021462023

CIS No: CHA/53/2023

State of Punjab VS RAKESH KUMAR@RAHUL etc.

Present: Sh. Inderjot Singh, Ld. APP for the State.
Accused absent.

Non-bailable warrant issued against accused received back unexecuted. It seems that accused intentionally avoiding the service of this court and his presence cannot be procured through ordinary process. As such, proclamation under Section 82 of Cr.PC against accused be issued returnable for 07.02.2025 and SHO concerned is directed to get the proclamation effected on or before 02.01.2025. Serving constable be also directed to appear in the court on 07.02.2025. Ahlmad concerned is directed to issue the proclamation of accused today itself and for further proceedings.

Date of Order: 09.12.2024
Deepak

(Neeraj Goyal), PCS,
SDJM, Mukerian
UID No. PB0365