

CNR No: PBHOC10021462023

CIS No: CHA/53/2023

State of Punjab VS RAKESH KUMAR@RAHUL etc.

Present: Sh. Inderjot Singh, Ld. APP for the State.

Accused declared proclaimed person.

Ld. APP has given up PWs SI Jagjit Singh and SI Joginder

Singh and closed the evidence of prosecution under Section 299 of Cr.PC.

IO ASI Arjun Singh has suffered statement to the effect that he has no details of movable and immovable property of accused and he will provide the same as and when the same is available. In view of the statement of IO, the present proceedings are disposed of with the directions to revive the same as and when the list of property of accused filed for proceeding under Section 83 of Cr.PC by the prosecution or as and when the accused appears or surrenders or is produced before this Court. The judicial file is ordered to be consigned to record room, Mukerian after due compliance.

Date of Order: 07.03.2025

Deepak

(Neeraj Goyal), PCS,
SDJM, Mukerian
UID No. PB0365